

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO HB1011.

striking on line 10 of page 1 the words "HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES" and substituting therefore "FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - DISBURSING OFFICER";

and

by striking on line 11 of page 1 the word "SERVICES";

and

by striking on line 15 of page 1 the word "HUMAN" and substituting therefor "FINANCE";

and

by striking lines 16 and 17 of page 1 in their entirety and substituting therefor "AND ADMINISTRATION - DISBURSING OFFICER APPROPRIATION FOR";

and

by striking line 23 of page 1 in its entirety and substituting therefor "Department of Finance and Administration - Disbursing Officer,";

and

by striking line 24 of page 1 in its entirety and substituting therefore "to be payable from the State General Services Fund".